# DCA Class Fee Schedules

# **ELECTIVES (EGW, 4 GOSPLES)**



Activity	Class Fees
Class Registration Fee	\$5
Class Fee	\$20
Total Costs	\$25

- 1. All fees must be paid prior to receiving materials
- 2. No license will be issued with any fees due
- 3. Student may NOT participate in graduation if all fees are NOT paid one week before

### **CLASS 100-A FEES**



Activity	Class Fees
Class Registration Fee	\$5
Class Fee	\$15
Class Book	\$20
Written Exam	\$5
Certificate of Completion	\$5
Total Costs	\$50

- 1. All fees must be paid prior to receiving materials
- 2. No license will be issued with any fees due
- 3. Student may NOT participate in graduation if all fees are NOT paid one week before

## **CLASS 100-B FEES**

Activity	Fees
Class Registration Fee	\$5
Class Workbook	\$20
Class Fee	\$15
Written Exam	\$5
Certificate of Completion	\$5
Total Costs	\$50

Note:

- 1. All fees must be paid prior to receiving materials
- 2. Student may NOT participate in graduation if all fees are NOT paid one week before

ceremony

### **CLASS 101 FEES**

Activity		CGOD Inc. Member	Non Member
Registration		\$5	\$5
Class Workbook		\$20	\$40
Class Fee		\$20	\$35
Minister Manual		\$20	\$50
Written Exam		\$5	\$20
Local License/Certificate (non-URCC)		\$5	\$5
	TOTAL	\$75 US	\$155 US

- 1. All fees must be paid prior to receiving materials
- 2. No license will be issued with any overdue fees
- 3. No license will be issued for non-URCC members only certificate of completion

### **CLASS 102 FEES**

Activity		CGOD Inc. Member	Non Member
Registration		\$5	\$5
Class Workbook		\$20	\$40
Class Fee		\$20	\$35
Minister Manual		\$20	\$50
Written Exam		\$5	\$20
Local License/Certificate (non-URCC)		\$5	\$5
	TOTAL	\$75 US	\$155 US

- 1. All fees must be paid prior to receiving materials
- 2. Final exam cannot be taken with any fees do
- 3. No license will be issued with any fees due
- 4. There are NO make-up classes but student is expected to know material

### 201 Class Fees

Activity	Fees
Registration	\$5
Class Workbook	\$20
Class Fees	\$40
URCC Ministerial Manual	\$20
URCC Sacred Service Guidebook	\$15
Written Exam	\$10
Minister License / Certificate	\$50
TOTAL	<b>\$160 / <b>\$140</b></b>

Note: 1. All fees must be paid prior to receiving materials

2. No license will be issued with any fees due

Other books you will need to obtain:

Principles of Biblical Hermeneutics and a Strong's Concordance

### **CLASS 202 FEES**

Registration	\$5
Class Book	\$20
Class Fee	\$20
Presentation Check list pamphlet	\$5
Teacher License & Certificate	\$40
Written Exam	\$10
Total	\$100
*Principles of Biblical Hermeneutics by J. Edwin Hartill	Self-Obtained
*Strong's Concordance	Self-Obtained

- 1. All fees must be paid prior to receiving materials
- 2. No license will be issued with any fees due

<sup>\* =</sup> books to purchase outside of class for class use

### 301 CLASS FEES

Activity	Class Fees	Due on or before
Registration Fee	\$5	Submission of registration
Ordination Workbook	\$20	Before Class
Ordination Class	\$50	Before Class
Written Exam	\$10	11/15
Oral Exam	\$15	11/15
Ordination License & Certificate	\$40	12/15
Ordination Vestments /Robe Optional	\$150/\$??	1/15
Total Costs	\$290	1/15

- 1. All fees must be paid prior to receiving materials
- 2. No license will be issued with any fees due
- 3. Student may NOT participate in graduation if all fees are NOT paid one week before

## **CLASS 401 FEES**

Activity	URCC Member	Due on or before
Registration	\$5	Submission of registration
Class Workbook	\$20	Before Class
Class Fee	\$50	Before Class
URCC Deacon's Manual	\$20	11/15
URCC Sacred Service Guidebook	\$15	11/15
Written Exam	\$10	12/15
Oral Exam	\$15	12/15
Ordination License	\$50	1/15
Ordination Jacket	\$75	1/15
TOTAL	\$260	

Note: 1. All fees must be paid prior to receiving materials

2. No license will be issued with any fees due

### **CLASS 501 FEES**

Activity	URCC Member	Due on or before
Registration	\$5	Submission of registration
Class Workbook	\$20	Before Class
Missionary Class	\$35	Before Class
URCC Leadership Workbook	\$10	11/15
Sacred Guidebook	\$15	11/15
Written Exam	\$10	12/15
Certification	\$10	1/15
TOTAL	<b>\$105</b>	

Note: 1. All fees must be paid prior to receiving materials

2. No license will be issued with any fees due

### **CLASS 502 FEES**

Activity	URCC Member	Due on or before
Registration	\$5	Submission of registration
Class Workbook	\$25	Before Class
Advance Missionary Class	\$40	Before Class
URCC Leadership Workbook	\$10	11/15
URCC Sacred Service Guidebook	\$15	11/15
Written Exam	\$10	12/15
Oral Exam	\$10	1/15
Advance Certification Card	\$40	1/15
TOTAL	<b>\$155</b>	

Note: 1. All fees must be paid prior to receiving materials

2. No license will be issued with any fees due